	RESOLUTION NO. 14-79
	CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
 OF .	SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Leouer 2 Stubber ON THE 16th DAY April
	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE AS FISCAL OFFICER OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO TO FILE AN APPEAL OF THE 1979 ALLOCATION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUNDS MADE BY THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION TO THE BOARD OF TAX APPEALS PURSUANT TO SECTION 5747.55 OHIO REVISED CODE.
	WHEREAS, the Montgomery County Budget Commission has allocated \$23,735.45 to the City of Centerville, Ohio from the 1979 Local Government Fund; and
	WHEREAS, the City of Centerville received notice of said allo- cation on March 29, 1979; and
and the second second second	WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville has determined that an appeal of said allocation should be made to the Board of Tax Appeals pursuant to Section 5747.55, Ohio Revised Code;
	NOW, THEREFORE:
	THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
an all mad	<u>Section 1.</u> That the Director of Finance, as the fiscal officer the City of Centerville, is hereby authorized and directed to file appeal with the Board of Tax Appeals, State of Ohio, from the 1979 ocation of Local Government Funds to the City of Centerville, Ohio, e by the Montgomery County Budget Commission, notice of which was eived by the City of Centerville, Ohio on March 29, 1979.
	PASSED this 16th day of April
	Victorapeer
ATT	Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
7411	
Cle	rk of the Council of the y of Centerville, Ohio
ŝ.	CERTIFICATE
No.	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, reby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution (4-79), passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on (4-79), day of April , 1979.
	Clerk of the Council
	proved as to form, consistency Th existing ordinances, the

with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

> Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney